OP \$40.00 1216567

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM763716

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LETTERS TESTAMENTARY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Timothy Damadian Personal Representative of Raymond V. Damadian (deceased)		10/25/2022	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Estate of Raymond Damadian	
Street Address:	31 Balsar Court	
City:	Syosset	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11791	
Entity Type:	Estate: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1216567	FONAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9086547866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-654-5000

Email: trademark@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS M. PALISI

Address Line 1: Lerner, David, Littenberg, et al.

Address Line 2: 20 Commerce Drive

Address Line 4: Cranford, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DAMADI.118
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THERESA R. WATTS
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa R. Watts/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Appointment of Executor#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007878 FRAME: 0577 C20 (Rev. 1/07)

Certificate# 332100

Surrogate's Court of the State of New York **Nassau County**

File#: 2022-3511

Certificate of Appointment of Executor

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that Letters for the Estate of the Decedent named below have been granted by this Court, and such Letters are unrevoked, are valid and are in full force as of this date.

Name of Decedent: Raymond Damadian

aka Raymond Vahan Damadian

Date of Death:

August 3, 2022

Domicile:

Nassau County

Fiduciary Appointed: Timothy Damadian

31 Balsar Court Syosset NY 11791

Letters Issued:

LETTERS TESTAMENTARY

Letters Issued On:

October 21, 2022

and such Letters are unrevoked and in full force as of this date.

Dated: October 25, 2022

Mineola, New York

RECORDED: 10/26/2022

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the seal of the Nassau County Surrogate's Court has been affixed.

WITNESS, Honorable Margaret C. Reilly, Judge of the Nassau County Surrogate's Court.

> Debra Keller Leimbach, Chief Clerk Nassau County Surrogate's Court

This Certificate is Not Valid Without the Raised Seal of the Nassau County Surrogate's Court and expires 6 months from the issue date of this certificate, unless otherwise stated above.

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 007878 FRAME: 0578**